
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
 

   
 
 

Addendum No. 2 
  

To 
  

Request for Proposal (“RFP”) 
 

Solicitation Number: DCAM-22-CS-RFP-0020 
 

 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS (“DOC”)  
 CENTRAL BOILER PLANT 

 
 Issued: December 20, 2022  

This Addendum No. 2 is published and is effective as of the date shown above. Except as modified 

hereby, the RFP remains unmodified.   

 

Item No. 1:  The sign-in sheet from the site visit held on December 12, 2022, at 1901 D Street, SE, 

Washington, DC 20003 is hereby attached as (Exhibit A). 

 

Item No. 2 The list from the pre-proposal conference held virtually on December 8, 2022, at 3:00 

p.m. is hereby attached as (Exhibit B). 

 

 

By: 

 

____________________     Date:  12/20/22 

James H. Marshall 
  DGS Contracting Officer 

 

 
-End of Addendum No. 2– 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



(Exhibit A) 

 

SITE VISIT LIST OF ATTENDEES 

 





(Exhibit B) 

 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE LIST OF ATTENDEES 

 



1. Summary

Meeting title

Pre‐Proposal Conference for 
Design‐Build Services for the 
DOC Central Boiler Plant, DCAM‐
22‐CS‐RFP‐0020

Attended participants 17
Start time 12/8/22, 2:56:19 PM
End time 12/8/22, 3:12:21 PM
Meeting duration 16m 1s
Average attendance time 10m 23s

2. Participants
Name First join Last leave In‐meeting duration Email
Rafiq, Rafi (DGS) 12/8/22, 2:56:27 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:50 PM 14m 22s rafi.rafiq@dc.gov
Marshall, James (DGS) 12/8/22, 2:56:43 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:53 PM 14m 9s James.Marshall@dc.gov
Chris Jarrett 12/8/22, 2:58:17 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:19 PM 12m 2s cjarrett@mandmwelding.com
Anthony DiCola 12/8/22, 2:59:16 PM 12/8/22, 3:11:30 PM 12m 14s Tonyd@setty.com
Ranjbar, Obi (DGS) 12/8/22, 2:59:22 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:29 PM 11m 6s obaidullah.ranjbar@dc.gov
Barbara Price 12/8/22, 2:59:33 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:49 PM 11m 15s bprice@gcs‐sigal.com
Green, Dez (DGS‐Contractor) 12/8/22, 2:59:40 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:27 PM 10m 46s dez.green@dc.gov
Peter Dougherty 12/8/22, 3:00:29 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:17 PM 9m 47s peter@pwilliam.com
Sandor, Joseph 12/8/22, 3:00:42 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:54 PM 10m 12s jsandor@amtengineering.com
Tai Pham 12/8/22, 3:00:46 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:26 PM 9m 40s TPham@cc‐builder.com
Hugo Fiscal‐Martinez 12/8/22, 3:01:00 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:24 PM 9m 23s hfiscalmartinez@gcs‐sigal.com
Jeff Binder 12/8/22, 3:01:01 PM 12/8/22, 3:12:21 PM 11m 19s JBinder@wmschlosser.com
Suren Gosine 12/8/22, 3:01:03 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:22 PM 9m 18s SurenG@theges.com
Ryan Walsh 12/8/22, 3:01:26 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:51 PM 9m 25s rwalsh@gcs‐sigal.com
Sierra Serinese 12/8/22, 3:02:03 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:26 PM 8m 23s sserinese@gcs‐sigal.com
Samner Georgious 12/8/22, 3:02:29 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:21 PM 7m 52s Sgeorgious@kadcon.com
Hamida Ali Malow 12/8/22, 3:05:33 PM 12/8/22, 3:10:56 PM 5m 22s halimalow@cc‐builder.com


